RESOLUTION NO. R- 4055

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AND NOTICE OF HEARING FOR THE VACATION OF MULLIGAN LANE SHORT PLAT PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT (FILE NO. VC-96-44).

WHEREAS, a petition has been filed with the City of Kirkland signed by the owners of real property representing more than two-thirds of the property abutting upon the hereinafter described portions of the pedestrian easement.

WHEREAS, it appears that the public interest of the City of Kirkland, Washington, would be served by holding a public hearing to consider the vacation of said portion of the pedestrian easement.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland:

(1) That a public hearing be held to consider whether the public interest and general welfare of the City of Kirkland will be served by the vacation of the pedestrian easement, situate in Kirkland, King County, Washington, and described as follows:

The easterly 10.00 feet, the southerly 5.00 feet, and the westerly 5.00 feet of the southerly 17.50 feet, all in Lot 3 of the City of Kirkland Short Plat SS-95-11 filed under Recording Number 9603049004, Volume 108 of Surveys, page 22, records of King County, Washington.

The northerly 5.00 feet and the easterly 5.00 feet, all in Lot 4 of the City of Kirkland Short Plat SS-95-11 filed under Recording Number 9603049004, Volume 108 of Surveys, page 22, records of King County, Washington.

The south 40 feet of the west 3 feet of the east 8 feet of Lot 4, Mulligan Lane Short Plat, SS-95-11, recording no. 9603049004, records of King County, Washington.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND NOTICE OF HEARING:

(2) That said public hearing will be held before the Kirkland City Council in the Kirkland City Hall, 123 Fifth Avenue, on February 18, 1997, at 7:30 p.m.

	PASSED st_day of						City	Coun	icil in	regular,	open	meeting	on the
1997	SIGNED	IN	AUTHEN	TICAT	ION	thereof	on t	he	21st	_ day of	Ja	anuary	

Mayor Mayor

Attest:

W\RES96-44.MAY/MB:rk